Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, MAY 1, 2025

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-82414-2025

199-82415-2025

199-82421-2025

199-82442-2025

199-82463-2025

219-82418-2025

219-82419-2025

219-82462-2025

296-82450-2025

296-82454-2025

296-82456-2025

296-82461-2025

366-82416-2025

366-82417-2025

366-82430-2025

Celius, Floyd Levert
Celius, Floyd Levert
Worster, Eric Lee
Bryan, Joshua Wayne

Uribe, Jake Cooper

Canelones Ascanio, Jesus
Elian

Cuevas Nieto, Andres
David

Stokes, Semajia Lamar

Johnson, Psykeith L
Morales, Hector Danilo
Kinnear, Mason

Solis Cortez, Irving Gael
Bender, Ashley Tiajuana

Loya, Tyler Luis

Tucker, Barrett Clark

ROBBERY

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 25011255-
2WPD

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-01162025-24

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
03122025-12

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
03122025-13

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV

CONV
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Plano

Plano

Wylie

Wylie

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney
Frisco

Plano
Department of
Public Safety
Prosper
Fairview

Plano

Plano

Allen

25-053493A2

2025-
00053493

25011255

25001863

25-002293

24-006879B

24-006879A

25036770

2025-
00062207

TX 2025-
323429

25007793

25075107

25-052751

25-052751
Bl

2024-05464- A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-82431-2025

366-82443-2025

366-82449-2025

380-82445-2025

380-82448-2025

380-82453-2025

380-82455-2025

380-82459-2025

380-82466-2025

401-82447-2025

401-82452-2025

401-82458-2025

416-82422-2025

416-82423-2025

416-82438-2025

Tucker, Barrett Clark

Castillo, Anthonis

Greene, Carli Jo

Amesty Pena, Juan Carlos

Corral, David Eduardo

Mcada, James William

Ochieng, Kenneth
Obhiambo

Smotherman, James Allen

Wright, Chance Eugene,
II

Barakat, Ramzi Mustafa

Manley, Charles Clinton

Ray, Randall Mack

Nicholas, Jasmine
Yamiece

Nicholas, Jasmine
Yamiece

Enge, Jesse Kelechi

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, MAY 1, 2025

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K,
F24193773

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS
BODILY INJ, F-25-45260-R

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-09262024-14

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH,
CHANGED FROM EVADING W/PREV
CONV

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE,
429-04032025-29

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE,
F24187253-5

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE,
F24187253-6

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
A429-03252025-00

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Allen

Wylie

McKinney

Dallas

McKinney

Richardson

Melissa

Allen

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

McKinney

Department of
Public Safety

Anna
Dallas
Dallas

McKinney

2024-05464- B True Bill of

25007558

25-002718

193773-2024

25-002248B

2025000226
54

24191043

2025-01596

25024966

25-000928

2025-366058

APD-
P2500296B

187253-2024

187253-2024

25-002364

Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-82439-2025

416-82446-2025

416-82457-2025

416-82464-2025

No Bond

No Bond

Enge, Jesse Kelechi

Armstrong, Robert Adam

Powell, Xavier Desonio

Vakilichami, Alireza
Kinnear, Mason

Pescador, Yaret Andrea
Mateo

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, MAY 1, 2025

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE  Third Degree
BREATH/CIRCULAT, 429-03252025-25

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE, Second Degree
F25042479

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH, 25-  Third Degree
193

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, Second Degree
GIR

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT State Jail
>=$2500<$30K IAT, 429-02252025-
30

McKinney

Dallas

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Prosper

Celina

25-001756B

030041-2025

25045008

25074924

25007793

24265647 C

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed



